

KARACHI WATER AND SEWERAGE BOARD OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER KORANGI TOWN



TIRST FLOOR KDA BUILDING KORANGENO: 4 KARACHI CI LE NO:0321 9260360

NO: EE (W) K.T/KW&SB/2016/*[6*

DATE: 19-12-2016

TO,
THE DIRECTOR CAPACITY BUILDING,
SINDILPUBLIC PROCURI MENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY (SPPRA)
GOVERNMENT OF SINDIL,
BLOCK-8 SINDIF SECRETARIAT #4-A,
KARACHI.

SUBJECT: COMPLIANCE LETTER 087, DATED: 3-7-2013 OF SPPRA.

SUBJECT: PROVIDING AND LAYING 110MM P.E PIPE TO FACILITATE THE TAIL END CONSUMER OF S-AREA KORANGI TOWN.

Reference: Serial not 30090, LLD Not

2016.

As require vide letter No SPPRA 087, Dated: 3-7-2013, the following documents are hereby forwarded for kind information and hoisting on SPPRA website.

- 1. Comparative statement (Attached Original 2. Pages).
- Bid I valuation Report (Attached Original Page).
- 3. Minutes of blat opening (Attached Original | Page).
- 1 Bidder Qualification report 02 Nos Bidders (Attached Original | Page).
- 5. Attendance Sheet of Contractor (Attached, Original). 1. Page).

It is hereby pertinent to memion that intercity paet (Rufe-89) is not applicable for this instant work.

However the remaining documents i.e letter of contract award notice letter of acceptance sanction order. Award from of contract(agreement), contact Evaluation form and work shall be forwarded after expenditure sanction financial concurrence are approved by MD Competent authority of KW&SB.

Total Enclosure: 6 Nos Pages.

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (W) KORANGI TOWN, KW&SB

COPY TO:

- L. MD, KW&SB.
- 2. DMD(18),KW&SB
- 3. DIR(DI SIGN), KW&SB,
- 4. ST(DISTLKTKW&SB
- 5. OFFICE COPY

3)-21-61

KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD

OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR (DESIGN & ESTIMATE)

BID EVALUATION REPORT

1	Name of F	rocuring Agency	:	KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD						
2	Tender Re	ference No:	S	SPPRA Serial No.30090 LD No						
- 3	Tender I Work/Iter	Description/Name n:		PROVIDING AND LAYING 110MM PE PIPE TO FACILITATE THE TAIL END CONSUMERS OF S-AREA KORANGI TOWN						
4	Method o	f Procurement:	 -	Single Stage (One Envelop)						
5	Tender Pu	blished:		Thro	ugh SPPRA	Web Site				
(5	Total Bid Documents Sold:				<u></u>					
7	Total Bid	Received:		2 Nos						
8	Technical (if applica	Bid Opening Dat	e	N A						
9	No. of		cally	N/A						
10	Bid (s) Re	jected:	1	<u>01 No</u>						
11	Financial I	Bid Opening Date	:	28-10-2016						
12	BID EVALUAT	ION REPORT								
	Name of Firm Bidder	COST OFFERED BY THE BIDDER	RANK IN TEI OF CO	RMS	COMPARISON WITH ESTIMATED COST	REASON FOR ACCEPTANCE REJECTION	T REMARKS			
1	M's.Irfan &	Rs.9.07,574′-	1º Lo	west	a 0.023° o	Pay Order and required documents are available. P.O # 15022610 dt:26-10-	Substantiall			

The all concerned bidders are being informed accordingly.

Rs.9,19,938/-

The E.E. Concerned for compliance of Rule-45 of SPPRA 2010 M/s.Irfan & Co. declared as the lowest responsive bidder by the Committee and recommended for sanction from Competent Authority.

Below

α1,127%

Above

(Nadgem-Anined Khan) D.A.O (Dist. Korangi) Member / Secretary

Co.

M.s.Honest

Associates

Additional Director Internal Audit - KMC Member

(Magsood Ahmed Shaikh) Superintending Engineer (KMC) Member

2016 from Rs.20,000 - HBL

Sindh Secretariat Branch Karachi

Pay order and required

documents are not available.

Responsive

(Wajid Igoal Siddiqui) S.E (Dist. Korangi) Member

(Saleem Ahmed) Director (Design & Estimate) Convener

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT

Name of Work: PROVIDING AND LAYING HOMM PE PIPE TO FACILITATE THE TAIL END CONSUMERS OF S-AREA KORANGI TOWN

7				+		رن	1				_		Item No
Full hire charges of pumping set per day i/c of wages of driver and assistant fuel or electric energy platform for placing the pump etc at lower depth with suction and delivery pipes for pumping out water found at various depth from trenches including the cost of erection and dismantling after completion of the job. Hire charges of pumping set upto 10 HP pumping out water from 10 ft deep trench	socket i/c the cost of nut, bolts & rubber packing, labour etc complete 4" Dia	(Imported). 4" Dia	split collar tee. It included the cost of fabrication and welding to the split collar tee. Net Weight 6.66 Kgs 4" Dia	Providing & Fixing 0-9" long 3/8" thick M S "Neck" to existing M S give or to a	M.S plate welding as mentioned against each item it ic/ the cost of 4 Nos 1/4" thick flanges nuts, bolts, rubber packing, labour and scaling material etc. Wide 2'-6' net weight 12.31 Kg 8" Dia	Providing & Fixing M.S split collar 9" wide on AC pipe fabricated with 1/4" thick	Providing Laying & Fixing in trenches i/e fitting jointing and testing etc. complete in all respect the high density Polyethylene P.E pipes (HDPE-100) for W/S conforming ISO 4427 DIN-8074-8075 B.S 3580 & PSI 3051 (PN-10) 110 mm	05'-08'11	upto one chain (30.5m). 0' - 05'ft	level and grade cutting joints holes and disposal of surplus earth within one chain as directed by Engineer Incharge providing fence guards, lights, flags sand temporary	and dressing sides to true alignment and shape leveling of beds of trenches to correct		Description of Work
30.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	0.0.1	1 00		1500.00	11250.00	26250.00			Quantity	
Days	N _o	No.	N _o	NOS	<u>Z</u>		Rfi	C#	Cft			ity	
1500.00 P/Day	1532.00	\$460.00	1229.00	00.0167			268 00	5950.00 %0C ft	5400 <u>.00</u> %0Cft			Rate	Estimated Cost
P/D _{ily}	Each	Each	Each	Each			P/Rft	%0CTi	%0Cit			Per	Cost
45.000.00	1.532,00	5,460,00	1,229.00	2.510.00			402,000	66,937.50	141,750.00			Amount	
1500.00	1530.00	\$-160.00	1200.00	2500.00			267.00	5900.00	5400.00			Rate	M/s.Ir
45,000,00	1.530.00	5.460.00	1,200.00	2.500.00			005 004	66,375.00	141,750.00			Amount	M/s.Irfan & Co.

in front

Name of Work: PROVIDING AND LAYING HOMM PE PIPE TO FACILITATE THE TAIL END CONSUMERS OF S-AREA KORANGI TOWN

		9								∞		No No
TOTAL QUOTED / CORRECTED COST	compaction etc complete.	Refilling the excavated stuff in trenches 6" thick layer i/c watering ramming to full	6'x6'x6'.	watering refilling etc. complete. 4'x4'x4'.	upto roof slab i/e M.S foot rest 5/8" dia bars every 2'-0" deep curing excavation, de-	1.6 to all inside wall surface, 10p & bottom slab, outer side wall surface 1'-0" deep	thick C.C 1:4:8 in foundation 2" thick C.C. 1:2:4 flooring 1/2" thick Cement Plaster	dia 8" c/c distribution bars 6" thick C.C 1:3:6 block masonry wall set 1:6 C.M 6"	65 Kg fix on RCC 1:2:4 slab 6" thick with steel 1/2" dia tor main bars \(\alpha\)6" C/C 1/4"	Construction of Block Masonry chamber with 24x24 C.I Cover & frame weighting		Description of Work
	37341.70 Cft		2.00 Nos	1.00 No							Quantity	
	<u> </u>		I.									Es
	2760.00		55923,00 Each	28357.00 Each							Rate	Estimated Cost
	%0Cft			Each							Per	('ost
909,685	103,063.09		111,846.00	28.357.00							Amount	
	2760.00		55923.00	28350.00			•				Rate	M/s.1
907,574	2760.00 %0Cft 103,063.09 2760.00 103,063.09		111,846.00 55923.00 111,846.00	28.357.00 28350.00 28.350.00		•					Amount	M/s.Irfan & Co.

Awadeem Ahmed Khan)
D.A.O (Dist.Korangi)

Member / Secretary

(Saif-ul-Haque) Addl. Director Internal Audit KMC - Member

(Maqsood Ahmed Shaikh)
Superintending Engineer (K.M.C)
Member

Wajid (dbaf Siddiqui) S.E (dist. Korangi) Member

(Saleem Ahmed)
Director (Design & Estimate)
Convener

NIT No.SPPRA Serial No.30090

Method and procedure of procurement: <u>Open Competitive Bidding (National/ International Competitive Bidding) (Single Stage-One Envelope)</u>

Description of work: PROVIDING AND LAYING HOMM PE PIPE TO FACILITATE

THE TAIL END CONSUMERS OF S-AREA KORANGI TOWN

Date of Opening:

28-10-2016

BIDDERS' ELIGIBILITY/ QUALIFICATION REPORT

Eligibility Qualification Criteria:

S.	•	Bidders' Name				
No. 	Eligibility / Qualification Criteria	M/s.Irfan & Co.	M/s.Honest Associates			
1.	Registration with PEC (if applicable)	N/A	N/A			
2.	NTN	Yes	No			
3.	Sales Fax Registration (FBR)	N/A	N'A			
4.	Registration with Sindh Revenue Board (SRB)	Yes	No			
	Qualification Criteria:					
5.	Minimum three years' experience of relevant field.	Yes	No			
6.	Turnover of at least last three years	Yes	No			
7.	Required Bid Security is attached.	Yes	No			
8	Bid is signed, named and stamped by the authorized person of the firm along with Authorization letter.	Yes	Yes			
9	Any other factor deemed to be relevant by the procuring agency subject to provision of Rule-44	N/A	N A			
0,	Qualified/ disqualified	Qualified	Disqualified			

(Nadeem Ahmed Khan) D.A.O (Dist. Korangi) Member / Secretary

(Saif-ul-Haque)
Additional Director Internal
Audit - KMC Member

(Magsood Ahmed Shaikh) Superintending Engineer (KMC) Member

Wajid Iqfal Siddiqui) S.E (Dikt. Korangi) Member

(Salcem Ahmed)
Director (Design & Estimate)
Convener

NIT No.SPPRA Serial No.30090

Method of Procurement: Single Stage Single Envelope.

Name of Work: PROVIDING AND LAYING 110MM PE PIPE TO FACILITATE THE

TAIL END CONSUMERS OF S-AREA KORANGI TOWN

MINUTES OF BID OPENING MEETING.

A meeting of the procurement committee of this department was held on 28-10-2016 for opening the bids received in respect of subject NIT till deadlines of submission. The meeting was attended by all / following members of the procurement committee and the representative of bidders. (Attendance sheet is enclosed).

- Two bidders submitted their bids till the deadline of submission.
 - i. M's. Irfan & Co.
 - ii. M's. Honest Associates
- The bids were opened at 2:30 P.M in the presence of the above mentioned participants and the rates quoted by bidders were read aloud and encircled by Chairman of the Procurement Committee.

S. No	Name of Firm	Quoted Price	Amount of Bid Security	Pay Order No. / Date
01	M s.lrfan & Co.	Rs.9.07,574/-	Rs.20,000/-	P.O # 15022610 dt:26-10-2016 from HBL Sindh Secretariat Branch Karachi
02	M/s.Honest Associates	Rs.9,19,938/-	-	Pay order not attached

- 4. The one bid contain overwriting.
- The committee shall examine all the bids as per the qualification / eligibility criteria provided in the bidding document and verify the documents and bid security submitted by the bidders (if required).

The meeting ended with the vote of thanks to and from the chair.

(Nadeem Ahmed Khan) D.A.O (Dist. Korangi)

Member / Secretary

(Wajid Ighal Siddiqui)

S.Ě (Døst. Korangi) Member

Additional Director Internal Audit – KMC Member

(Magsood Ahmed Shaikh) Superintending Engineer (KMC) Member

(Saleem Ahmed) Director (Design & Estimate) Convener



KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD

ATTENDANCE SHEET OF CONTRACTORS

NAMÉ OF WORK :-

PROVIDING AND LAYING 110 MM P.E PIPE TO FACILITATE THE TAIL END CONSUMERS OF S-AREA KORANGI TOWN.

1. Date of Opening & Time :- <u>28-10-2016. At 2.30 pm.</u>

2 Estimated Cost:

<u>Rs.9,09,685/=</u>

3. Serial No.:

SPPRA SERIAL NO.30090

SR.NO.	NAME OF FIRM	NAME OF REPRESENTATIVES & DESIGNATION	SIGNATURE
	VIs Howest Associate	Nejam	
	Ms Howet processes	Ifan	M. Arfan Khon
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	T	
·-···			
			·
			<u> </u>
			·
	····		··
			··
		— · ·· · · · · · · · · · · · ·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
		—·	. !



No. A.D(V)/SPPRA/ (30090-KW&SB)/2016-17 GOVERNMENT OF SINDH SINDH PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY

Karachi, dated the 22 becmber, 2016

REMINDER

To.

The Executive Engineer(W)

Korangi Town, Water Distribution Wing, Ist Floor KDA Building Korangi No. 4, Karachi Water & Sewerage Board,

Karachi.

Subject: NIT NO. EE.(W)/K.T/KW&SB/2016/05, Dated 06-10-2016 (S. No. 30090).

I am directed to refer to your NIT/BER received vide letter No.EE(W)/K.T/KW&SB/2016/16, dated 19-12-2016 and to inform that BER could not be hosted due to not furnishing of reply of this authority's letter dated 14-10-2016.

2. You are once again directed to furnish reply as BER could be hosted on authority's website. It may be noted that the compliance of SPP Rules, 2010 (amended 2013) in letter and spirit is the sole responsibility of procuring agency.

(MOHAMMAD PANJAL ZANGEJO) ASSISTANT DIRECTOR (ASSESSMENT)

Copy forwarded for information to:-

- 1. The Managing Director, Karachi Water & Sewerage Board, Karachi.
- 2. The Staff Officer to MD, SPPRA.

KARACHI WATER AND SEWERAGE BOARD

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER KORANGI TOWN (WATER)

ANNEXIT RE - II

ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN

(T. Y2016-2017)

system in korangi

imp. Pf water supply

4. Providing and laying 3. Providing and laying 2. Providing and laying 1. Providing and laying B.6 # K 013 17 7. Havoc contamination 6. p/I 280mm pe pipe & 5. Repairing of leakages supply for imp. Of reapring leakages c.c facilitate the tail end 32 c korangi division. inter connection from 160mm p.e pipe and korangi division. system in 33 d area the water supply line to improvement 24"dia main existing interconnection from 110mm p.e pipe & area korangi division. supply system in 34.3 24"dia existing pipe to interconnection from Division. w/s in korangi vata during water korangi division. in Allahabad colony road korani division. Ord abdul qadir jilani 9000rd,12000rd,1300 system to imp. Of w/s & const of c.c vata 15"dia,18"dia,24"dia division. korangi town. consumer of s-area 110mm pe pipe to supply system in sector improvement of water 15"dia improvement of water 110mm p.e pipe and water supply system 24" dia line to imp. Of interconnection from 15"dia 18'dia,24"dia line Copy Muched | Copy Mached Copy Mached Copy Machea Copy Attached Copy Attached Copy Vissina Corp National Corpy National Copy Mached Copy Mached | 0.981 Million Copy Auached 0.979 Million 4.00 Million 0.909 Million 0.981 Million noillil/stero 0.999Million 3.375Million il 70m 10P /m /== / 11 11 /sin /12 755 AB 75m 40e 70E 40E one envelop Simple Suge HDIVIN 28 Octo 7 = 3 <u>-</u> Jan <u>-</u> <u>~</u> 3 3 <u>C</u> 9

15"da line to imp. Of water supply system in sector \$1-a,b korangi town.	imp. Of water supply system in korangi division. 3. Providing laying 160mm p.e. pipe and interconnection trop.	supply system in sector supply system in sector 32-b korang division. 2. Providing and laying 110mm p.e. pape and interconnection from 15"dia line and construction of a cons	B.G.#K.013.18 1. Providing and taying 160mm p.e pape and interconnection from 15°dia main line to interconnection.
	Copy Mached	Cryx Attached	Org. Vladled
	Copy Attached	Copy Abached	Copy Villaged
	0.936Million	0.939Million	0,98) Viillion
			3.5Million
	Non ADP	Zon (D)	70 YO
			Single Stage of a converse system
	Z. 12		

NOTE: This may be possible 100% that this divisional works pertain to repair & maintenance when ever and where require, the works shown in the above noted plan are not final, because in case of emergency and other reason another work can be includes in excess of above noted work or may be replaced from existing work.

This is for further information please.

EXECUTIVE EXGINEER (W)
WORANGT TOWN, KW&SB

INFORMATION OF QUANTITY AND ESTIMATE UNIT COST

SUBJECT :PROVIDING AND LAYING 110MM PE PIPE TO FACILITATE THE TAIL END CONSUMERS OF S-AREA KORANGI TOWN,

NO 	DESCRIPTION I seawation for pipe line in trenches and pits in all kind all kind of soil and miniming of training and diessing sides to fine adjuncting and stage exchapt of oels of trenche to correct evel and charge contrapt of the same disposal of scripts early in a contract and disposal of the contract of the contr	; ; QUAXIIIY	RATE PER	AMOUNT
	the second of the most temperature of the following state of the second	29280 CR	5400/z	141750/2
	5' to 8'	.125 Cit	5950/2	66928/
2	Provided a weight from a finite of their conting of to the description in respect to the description of the	See Ru	/	402000/2
	Providing Activity MS uplacefully wide on AC upperturbation with a factor MS plate weld for as mentioned against as a tental result of the cost of 4 non-lines factors and sold according to the cost of the Cost	I Nos	25/0/2	25/0/2
· · · · · ·	Providing & fixing 669 long 3.8" thick M.8 neck to existing NLS pince to a spital collar fee having a total weight as the fortee against each depict of the later color of the corresponding for a spital collar fee. No Weight 19 to key a spital to extract the Chinaco Valve against protect provides if Killing Chinaco Valve against protect provides if Killing	i Nos	/229/2 Link	1229/2
 i	Assist of See Dissipation imported to the A*Dia	Nos	5460 tach	5460/2
. .	The said of the first ware over the said of the said o	Nis.	153 <u>2</u>	1532/,
	and the consequence energy platform required for many pump- and delivery pipe for pumping out water found at lower depth with anction various depth from trenches alound gettle cost of greeklog and easy analog uniter completion of the jot Confidence of CORM completion of the jot Confidence of CORM completion of the jot and a lower platform of the property of the following RCC of Symptomic steel in the analog of the part of the following	9, 0.3 <u>8</u>	1500 P.Das	45000/2
:	set, who is during exist and on sursition of B.M. was set. It is set C.F. So in foundation 27 thick C.C. F.2.4 flooring to their centent plaster F.3 inside wall surface F. O. deep up to not than the M.S. bottest S.S. during a to test at every 2. deep to so the deviator of execution of the control of surface	: Nes	28357/2 tall	28357/2
	textext	2.865	55923/ :	1118461
No.	Refoling the executed shall an trendles to functionable free watering to full compact of electrons to	**************************************	2760/2	163063/2
				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

THE HOPE WINELR (N)
PRINCETON LANASB